
INSTITUTE OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING 
(Autonomous) 

Dundigal, Hyderabad - 500 043, Telangana 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR FOUR YEAR B.TECH III SEMESTER 
UNDER AUTONOMOUS STATUS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2017 – 2018 

 
B.TECH III SEMESTER (REGULATIONS: IA-R16) 
(Class work will be 6 days a week) 
 

S. No Description Date and Day Duration 
1 Course Registration & Commencement 

of Class Work 
17-07-2017(Mon)  

2 Dropping of Course 25/09/2017 (Mon)  
3 I Instruction Period 17-07-2017 (Mon) to 11-09-2017 (Mon) 45 Days 
4 Quiz # 1 To be conducted along with CIE # I  
5 CIE – I 12/09/2017 (Tue) to 16/09/2017 (Sat)  5 Days 
6 II Instruction Period 18/09/2017 (Tue) to 18/11/2017 (Sat) 44 Days 
7 Dussehra Vacation 25/09/2017 (Mon) to 30/09/2017 (Sat) 6 Days 
8 Internal Lab Examinations 

(During lab periods only) 
13/11/2017 (Mon) to 18/11/2017 (Sat)  

9 Last date for the III Semester 18/11/2017 (Sat)  
10 Quiz # 2 To be conducted along with CIE # II  
11 CIE – II 20/11/2017 (Mon) to 24/11/2017 (Fri) 5 Days 
12 Last date for withdrawal 25/11/2017 (Sat)  
13 Preparation Holidays 25/11/2017 (Sat) to 01/12/2017 (Fri) 7 Days 
14 Semester End Examinations (SEE) 02/12/2017 (Sat) to 11/12/2017 (Mon) 10 Days 
15 External Lab Examinations / Semester 

break 
12/12/2017 (Tue) to 21/12/2017 (Sat) 5 Days 

16 SEE results 29/12/2017 (Fri)  
17 Registrations and Commencement of 

class work for IV semester 
22/12/2017 (Fri)  

 

 
List of Holidays 

Bonalu 10-07/2017 (Mon) Bathukamma Starting Day 20-09-2017 (Wed) 
Sri Krishnashtami 14-08-2017 (Mon) Gandhi Jayanthi 02-10-2017 (Mon) 
Independence Day 15-08-2017 (Tue) Deepavali 18-10-2017 (Wed) 
Vinayaka Chavithi 25-08-2017 (Fri) Karthika Pournami / 

Gurunanak Jayanthi 
04-11-2017 (Sat) 

Eid-Ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 02-09-2017 (Sat) Milad-un-nabi 01-12-2017 (Fri) 
Holidays falling on Sunday 

Moharam 01-10-2017 (Sun)   
 
Date: 13 May, 2017          

PRINCIPAL 
 
Copy To: HODs of AE, CSE, IT, ECE, EEE, ME, CE, Freshman and MBA 
     Dean – Academic, PG, IQAC, Student Affairs, R & D office, 
                 Examinations Control Office, Notice Boards, College website 


